

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5667 OF 2002

ELEGANT INVESTRADE PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SBI HOME FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of the appeal and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.5668 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of the appeal and office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Dixit,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

The Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the records.

For the reasons stated in the applications for withdrawal of the appeals, these civil appeals are permitted to be withdrawn, which are, accordingly, disposed of.

No costs.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5667 OF 2002

Elegant Investrade Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

With Civil Appeal No.5668 of 2002

O R D E R

Perused the records.

For the reasons stated in the applications for withdrawal of the appeals, these civil appeals are permitted to be withdrawn, which are, accordingly, disposed of.

No costs.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
April 01, 2009.